RoHS
Compliant
ALS42 Series 105°C
•	 Case Sizes and Terminals for the Asian Market
• 	 Long Life, 9000 hours at 105°C (Ur, Ir applied)
• 	 High ripple current
•	 Excellent surge voltage capability
•	 Optimized designs available on request

Stud Mounting
ALS42  105°c
Article table ALS42 (105°C)
Cap
(µF)
Nominal Case Size
mm
D x L
ESR (mW)
at 25°C
Ripple current (A)
at 105°C
Type number
120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz
350 VDC (UR )
	 1000	 51 x 80	 121	 78	 5.0	 9.9	 ALS42A102K3C350
	 1200	 51 x 80	 103	 67	 5.3	 10.1	 ALS42A122K3C350
	 1500	 51 x 93	 81	 53	 6.2	 11.3	 ALS42A152K3L350
	 1800	 51 x 93	 70	 46	 6.6	 11.2	 ALS42A182K3L350
	 2200	 51 x 131	 58	 38	 8.3	 14.8	 ALS42A222K5C350
	 2700	 63.5 x 93	 48	 32	 9.6	 16.5	 ALS42A272L3L350
	 3300	 63.5 x 115	 39	 26	 11.2	 18.9	 ALS42A332LJA350
	 3900	 63.5 x 131	 36	 25	 12.5	 19.7	 ALS42A392L5C350
	 4700	 63.5 x 150	 31	 22	 13.5	 20.8	 ALS42A472L5R350
	 4700	 77 x 115	 30	 21	 13.5	 20.0	 ALS42A472NJA350
	 5600	 63.5 x 194	 24	 17	 14.9	 23.4	 ALS42A562L7L350
	 5600	 77 x 131	 28	 21	 15.0	 20.8	 ALS42A562N5C350
	 6800	 77 x 150	 24	 18	 16.5	 22.5	 ALS42A682N5R350
	 8200	 90 x 150	 18	 13	 20.9	 29.5	 ALS42A822Q5R350
	 10000	 90 x 150	 16	 12	 21.5	 28.4	 ALS42A103Q5R350
	 12000	 90 x 194	 14	 10	 26.5	 35.9	 ALS42A123Q7L350
	 15000	 90 x 220	 12	 9	 31.8	 41.3	 ALS42A153Q8L350
400 VDC (UR )
	 1000	 51 x 80	 103	 65	 5.2	 10.1	 ALS42A102K3C400
	 1200	 51 x 93	 87	 55	 5.9	 11.2	 ALS42A122K3L400
	 1500	 51 x115	 70	 44	 7.1	 13.4	 ALS42A152KJA400
	 1800	 51 x 131	 59	 37	 8.0	 14.8	 ALS42A182K5C400
	 2200	 63.5 x 93	 49	 31	 9.3	 16.4	 ALS42A222L3L400
	 2700	 63.5 x 115	 40	 26	 10.8	 18.9	 ALS42A272LJA400
	 3300	 63.5 x 131	 33	 22	 12.3	 20.0	 ALS42A332L5C400
	 3900	 63.5 x 150	 31	 21	 13.1	 20.7	 ALS42A392L5R400
	 3900	 77 x 115	 31	 21	 13.1	 19.9	 ALS42A392NJA400
	 4700	 63.5 x 194	 25	 17	 14.4	 23.1	 ALS42A472L7L400
	 4700	 77 x 131	 29	 20	 14.6	 20.6	 ALS42A472N5C400
	 5600	 63.5 x 194	 22	 15	 15.2	 23.0	 ALS42A562L7L400
	 5600	 77 x 150	 24	 17	 16.1	 22.3	 ALS42A562N5R400
	 6800	 90 x 150	 18	 12	 20.4	 29.3	 ALS42A682Q5R400
	 8200	 90 x 150	 16	 12	 20.9	 28.1	 ALS42A822Q5R400
	 10000	 90 x 194	 14	 10	 25.9	 35.8	 ALS42A103Q7L400
	 12000	 90 x 220	 12	 9	 30.9	 41.2	 ALS42A123Q8L400
415 VDC (UR )
	 1000	 51 x 80	 98	 61	 5.3	 10.1	 ALS42A102K3C415
	 1200	 51 x 93	 87	 57	 6.0	 10.9	 ALS42A122K3L415
	 1500	 51 x 115	 66	 42	 7.2	 13.5	 ALS42A152KJA415
	 1800	 51 x 131	 56	 35	 8.2	 14.8	 ALS42A182K5C415
	 2200	 63.5 x 93	 49	 32	 9.4	 16.1	 ALS42A222L3L415
	 2700	 63.5 x 115	 40	 27	 11.0	 18.6	 ALS42A272LJA415
	 3900	 63.5 x 150	 29	 19	 13.7	 22.1	 ALS42A392L5R415
	 3900	 77 x 115	 31	 21	 13.2	 19.5	 ALS42A392NJA415
	 4700	 77 x 131	 29	 20	 14.6	 20.6	 ALS42A472N5C415
	 4700	 63.5 x 194	 24	 16	 14.7	 23.1	 ALS42A472L7L415
	 5600	 63.5 x 194	 21	 15	 15.4	 22.9	 ALS42A562L7L415
	 5600	 77 x 150	 24	 17	 16.1	 22.3	 ALS42A562N5R415
	 6800	 90 x 150	 18	 12	 20.4	 29.3	 ALS42A682Q5R415
	 8200	 90 x 150	 16	 12	 20.9	 28.1	 ALS42A822Q5R415
	 10000	 90 x 194	 14	 10	 25.9	 35.8	 ALS42A103Q7L415
	 12000	 90 x 220	 12	 9	 30.9	 41.2	 ALS42A123Q8L415
Mounting Style 2=plain or 3=stud
Termination Style A,C
* *
85
BHC and Evox Rifa Electrolytic Capacitors
ALS42 105°c
Article table als42 (105°C)
Cap
(µF)
Nominal Case Size
mm
D x L
ESR (mW)
at 25°C
Ripple current (A)
at 105°C
Type number
120 Hz 20 kHz 120 Hz 20 kHz
450 VDC (UR )
	 1000	 51 x 93	 89	 54	 5.8	 11.2	 ALS42A102K3L450
	 1200	 51 x 115	 73	 44	 6.8	 13.4	 ALS42A122KJA450
	 1500	 51 x  131	 60	 37	 7.8	 14.8	 ALS42A152K5C450
	 1800	 63.5 x 93	 51	 31	 9.0	 16.4	 ALS42A182L3L450
	 2200	 63.5 x 115	 42	 26	 10.5	 18.9	 ALS42A222LJA450
	 2700	 63.5 x 131	 34	 21	 12.2	 21.5	 ALS42A272L5C450
	 2700	 77 x 115	 36	 23	 12.3	 20.3	 ALS42A272NJA450
	 3300	 63.5 x 150	 30	 20	 13.2	 22.1	 ALS42A332L5R450
	 3300	 77 x 131	 31	 20	 14.0	 21.4	 ALS42A332N5C450
	 3900	 63.5 x 194	 25	 16	 14.2	 23.3	 ALS42A392L7L450
	 4700	 77 x 150	 25	 17	 15.8	 22.2	 ALS42A472N5R450
	 5600	 77 x 194	 19	 13	 19.5	 28.3	 ALS42A562N7L450
	 5600	 90 x 150	 20	 14	 19.8	 28.8	 ALS42A562Q5R450
	 6800	 90 x 194	 16	 11	 24.3	 36.2	 ALS42A682Q7L450
	 8200	 90 x 194	 14	 10	 25.4	 35.7	 ALS42A822Q7L450
	 10000	 90 x 220	 12	 9	 30.4	 41.2	 ALS42A103Q8L450
Mechanical data
Mounting position
The capacitor can be mounted in any
position so long as the safety vent can